Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office								
RECORDATION FOI									
TRADEMARKS ONLY									
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Eaton Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No								
	Name: DACP Acquisition Company, LLC								
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:								
General Partnership Limited Partnership									
☑ Corporation- State: Ohio	Street Address: 2564 Durham Road								
Other	City: Roxboro								
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: North Carolina Country: United States Zip: 27573								
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No									
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship								
	Limited Partnership Citizenship								
Execution Date(s) March 15, 2005	Corporation Citizenship								
Assignment Merger	Other LLC Citizenship North Carolina								
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; Yes No								
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)								
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)								
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	2852072, 1588513, 0522627								
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No								
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):								
ACP; DILL; DILL									
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and								
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:								
Name: Suzann R. Moskowitz, Esq.									
Internal Address: <u>Ulmer & Berne LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00								
	Authorized to be charged by credit card								
Street Address: 1300 E 9th Street, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed								
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers								
State: OH Zip: 44114	Expiration Date								
Phone Number: 216-931-6358	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1884</u>								
Fax Number: 216-931-6359 Email Address: smoskowitz@ulmer.com	Authorized User Name Suzann R. Moskowitz								
9. Signature: Cham & Mos	April 22, 2005								
(Signatura)	April 22, 2005 Date								
Suzann R, Moskowitz	Total number of pages including cover								
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandría, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0230**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio (the "Assignor"), and DACP Acquisition Company, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company having its principal place of business at 71 Maosheng Road, Dongjing Town, Songjiang District, Shanghai, 201619, China (the "Assignee"), are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 15, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee, the Transferred Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations and/or applications therefor listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.1(e) of the Purchase Agreement, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby (a) assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (b) agrees to promptly, upon request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, declarations or affidavits, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Trademarks in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Eaton Corporation, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand on this 15th day of March, 2005.

EATON CORPORATION

Name: Kurt B. McMaken
Title: Attorney-in-fact

By: _

Name: William F. Hogsett Title: Attorney-in-fact

STATE OF OHIO)
County of Cuyahoga)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15th day of March, 2005, by Kurt B. McMaken and William F. Hogsett, Attorneys-in-fact of Eaton Corporation.

Notary Public

CATHERINE BASSETT WEXLER
Notary Public, State of Obio
My commission has no expiration data.
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Status	Curr App Dt	Curr App No	Curr Reg D	Carr Reg No.	Expires	Renewal
ACP	U.S.	G	10MR2003	78/223440	08JE2004	2852072	08JE2014	08JE2014
DILL	U.S.	G	11AU1989	73/818738	27MR2000	1588513	27MR2010	27MR2010
DILL	Ü.S.	G	02JE1948	71/55825	21MR2000	522627	21MR2010	21MR2010
DILL	Australia	G	13SE1059	84605	13SE2001	84605	13SE2011	13SE2011
DILL	Benelux	G	24DE1971	579461	24DE2000	100524	24DE2010	24DE2010
DILL	Brazil	G			15MR1999	002302942	15MR2009	15MR2009
DILL	Brazil	G	24OC2000	820190969	24OC2000	200003330	24OC2010	24OC2010
DILL	Brazil	G	02JE2000	820191000	24OC2000	820191000	24OC2010	24OC2010
DILL	Brazil	G	02JE2000	820190977	24OC2000	820190977	24OC2010	24OC2010
DILL.	Brazil	G	02JE2000	820190969	24OC2000	820190969	24OC2010	24OC2010
DILL	Canada	G	23AU1993	TMDAO/44539	23AU1993	203/44539	23AU2008	23AU2008
DILL	Chile	G			18JE1986	309663	18JE2006	18JE2006
DILL	Columbia	G			26DE2005	132185	26DE2015	26DE2015
DILL	Ecuador	G	01JE1973	2117-93	01JE2003	2569	01JE2013	01JE2013
DILL	Germany	G			05SE1997	423219	30SE2007	30SE2007
DILL	Germany	G	***************************************		24DE2000	641788	31DE2010	31DE2010
DILL	Italy	G	01MR 1990	18196/C/90	30DE2000	582514	30DE2010	30DE2010
DILL	Mexico	G			24OC1985	50519	24OC2010	24OC2010
DILL	Venezuela	G	28SE1978	6237	12JL1997	99933F	12JL2007	12Л.2007
DILL.BIZ	U.S.	D					06NO2006	06NO2006

11063895.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0233** Drew, Lisa Ulmer & Berne Page 5

Ulmer & Berne LLP

5 05:58:46 PM

Lisa Drew Paralegal (216) 931-6248 direct (216) 931-6249 direct facsimile

ULMER & BERNE LLP - CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

RECORDED: 04/22/2005

This e-mail or facsimile and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain material protected by lawyer-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail or facsimile to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail or facsimile in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail or facsimile and any file attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail or facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at 1-800-837-8400 (or 216-931-6000) or by reply e-mail or facsimile to the sender. You must destroy the original transmission and its contents. You will be reimbursed for reasonable costs incurred in notifying us.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0234